
 

The season is almost half over. Two weeks until Easter Vacation  
It is very important that I know if you will not be able to make it to any of our matches. 
 
TRANSPORTATION:  PARENT drivers are needed for our two matches in Petaluma.THIS 
THURSDAY and NEXT MONDAY. So be lining up drivers! Megan and I can take some but not 
the whole team. 
 
TEAM PICTURES- next Friday April 6 at 3PM just before our Roseland Match. 
 
Competition: Upcoming events 
 
  Tuesday, March 27 - vs Elsie Allen at Piner  
 Wednesday, March 28 - vs Vintage at Piner 
 Thursday, March 29 - vs Petaluma at Petaluma << Parent drivers needed 
 Monday, April 2 - vs Casa Granda at Casa Grande << Parent Drivers needed 
            First half over- then we start in again in the same order 
 Thursday, April 5 - vs Montgomery at Piner 
 Friday, April 6 - vs Roseland at Piner   << ALSO TEAM PICTURES at 3PM 
           EASTER VACATION 
           will have occasional practice- times to be announced 
 Tuesday, April 17 - vs Santa Rosa at Santa Rosa, depart 3:15, return 6:30    
 Thursday, April 19- vs Maria Carillo at Piner  
 Friday, April 20 - vs University at University,  BUS, depart 2:00, return 8:00  
 Monday, April 23 - bye  
 Wednesday, April 25 - vs Windsor at Piner  
 Friday, April 27  - vs Elsie Allen at Elsie Allen, depart 3:15, return 6:30  
 Monday, April 30 - vs Petaluma at Piner  
 Wednesday, May 2 - vs Casa Grande at Piner  
 
Then Post Season events 
 
TEAM DINNER- in mid May- your ideas are welcome 
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